07/02/2014 502877485

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2924082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AUTUMN A. GROLESKI	07/01/2014
AIDA KIM NISHIDA WATSON	07/01/2014
ROCKWOOD T. ROBERTS III	06/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHLAGE LOCK COMPANY LLC	
Street Address:	2720 TOBEY DRIVE	
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46219	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29495515

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)636-1507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-636-4341

Email: ipdocketing@kdlegal.com **Correspondent Name:** KRIEG DEVAULT LLP Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2700**

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALGN-642
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL L. MARLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl L. Marley/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033233 FRAME: 0628

502877485

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Autumn A. Groleski of 18940 Big Circle Drive, Noblesville, Indiana 46062; Aida Kim Nishida Watson of 6512 Angel Falls Drive, Noblesville, Indiana 46062; and Rockwood T. Roberts III of 10730 Bunker Hill Drive, Carmel, Indiana 46032, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made one or more new and useful inventions in a CAMELOT LOCK ESCUTCHEON for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Schlage Lock Company LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2720 Tobey Drive, Indianapolis, Indiana 46219, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application entitled CAMELOT LOCK ESCUTCHEON, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize Assignee, its counsel, or its agents to fill in some or all of the information in items (a) and (b) at the discretion of the Assignee, its counsel, or its agents:

(a)	Filing Date of the Application:	July 1, 2014
-----	---------------------------------	--------------

(b) Serial Number of the Application: 29/495,515

Assignment

Anaqua ID: 81085216 KD Ref.: ALGN-642

Page 1 of 2

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this day of, 2014.
Auto Grado
Autumn A. Groleski
WITNESS Assignor's hand this day of, 2014.
Aida Kim Nishida Watson
And and this was
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 30 day of June , 2014.
Rockwood T. Roberts III

KD_6287332_1.DOCX

Assignment

Anaqua ID: 81085216 KD Ref.: ALGN-642

RECORDED: 07/02/2014

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033233 FRAME: 0630